
  I.S.G.A. 5-piece 2022         

Held at Tormead School, Guildford    on 26 March 2022 

Results – UNDER 15 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 101 Charlotte Hampson 8.90 8.60 0.00 0.00 17.50 30         
 102 Caitlin Maytham 8.90 9.30 8.05 8.35 34.60 9         
 103 Mara Venter 9.10 8.90 8.00 8.25 34.25 12         
 104 Tabby Williamson 8.80 9.30 7.70 8.60 34.40 10         
 105 Elena Thompson 0.00 0.00 8.50 8.05 16.55 31         
 106 Helena Vinall 9.10 9.60 8.675 9.30 36.675 5         
  Total of top 4 36.00 37.10 33.225 34.50    34.70 4   175.525 2 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 107 Hannah Payette  8.50 0.00 7.50 0.00 16.00 32           
 108 Eloise Taylor 0.00 9.10 7.35 8.20 24.65 27           
 109 Grace Barker 9.00 8.60 0.00 8.05 25.65 26           
 110 Ynes Minashi 8.90 8.70 7.90 8.40 33.90 15 =         
 111 Kyra Adams 8.80 9.30 8.05 8.95 35.10 8           
 112 Victoria Daley 9.40 9.30 7.80 8.90 35.40 7           
  Total of top 4 36.10 36.40 31.25 34.45    35.00 3   173.20 3 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 113 Yasmin Dhillon 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.95 7.95 33           
 114 Willow Scales 8.90 8.70 6.75 0.00 24.35 28           
 115 Ines Kirdar Smith 7.90 8.20 7.20 8.75 32.05 18           
 116 Fran Gooding 8.30 9.20 7.60 8.95 34.05 13           
 117 Lucie Elliot 8.80 8.80 8.05 8.65 34.30 11           
 118 Nina Radjenovic 9.20 9.20 8.30 9.40 36.10 6           
  Total of top 4 35.20 35.90 31.15 35.75    35.05 2   173.05 4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Helens & St 
Katherine’s 

SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 

 119 Darcey Garrett Ryan 8.30 9.10 7.15 7.05 31.60 21           
 120 Eleanor Surrey 8.80 8.50 7.60 8.10 33.00 16           
 121 Sophia Strong 8.60 8.60 7.05 7.90 32.15 17           
 122 Maia Martin 8.00 8.40 7.50 7.85 31.75 19           
 123 Annabelle Johnny 9.20 9.50 9.10 8.95 36.75 4           
 124 Annie Lewis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =         
  Total of top 4 34.90 35.70 31.35 32.80    30.80 6   165.55 5 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 125   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =         
 126 Mihika Samavedam 8.30 8.70 6.80 7.50 31.30 22           
 127 Callia Girouard 8.00 9.00 6.70 6.25 29.95 23           
 128 Austeja Bolcskei 7.90 9.00 7.40 7.35 31.65 20           
 129 Virginia Gastaldi 8.40 9.45 7.85 8.20 33.90 14 =         
 130   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34 =         
  Total of top 4 32.60 36.15 28.75 29.30    31.90 5   158.70 6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 131 Annabelle Davey 9.20 9.75 8.65 0.00 27.60 25           
 132 Lilia Stredwick 8.90 9.95 0.00 8.95 27.80 24           
 133 Lyra Guise Tucker 0.00 0.00 9.30 9.40 18.70 29           
 134 Liberty Smith 8.80 10.00 8.90 9.10 36.80 3           
 135 Isabelle Hughes 9.40 9.95 9.05 9.35 37.75 2           
 136 Leonie Meyer 9.30 10.00 8.80 9.70 37.80 1           
  Total of top 4 36.80 39.90 36.05 37.55    36.80 1   187.10 1 

 

 

 

UNDER 15    Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Tormead 11.1 10.4 11.3 4 36.8 0 36.8 1  

Putney High 10.5 9.55 11 4 35.05 0 35.05 2  

Royal 
Masonic 10.3 9.7 11 4 35 0 35 3  

Guildford 
High 9.9 10.3 10.5 4 34.7 0 34.7 4  

BSB 9.6 8.6 9.7 4 31.9 0 31.9 5  

St Helen & St 
Katharine 7.1 9.4 10.3 4 30.8 0 30.8 6  

 

 

 



UNDER 15 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
136 Leonie Meyer Tormead 37.80 1   
135 Isabelle Hughes Tormead 37.75 2   
134 Liberty Smith Tormead 36.80 3   
123 Annabelle Johnny Sr Helen's & St Katharine's 36.75 4   
106 Helena Vinall Guildford High School 36.675 5   
118 Nina Radjenovic Putney High School 36.10 6   
112 Victoria Daley Royal Masonic School 35.40 7   
111 Kyra Adams Royal Masonic School 35.10 8   
102 Caitlin Maytham Guildford High School 34.60 9   
104 Tabby Williamson Guildford High School 34.40 10   
117 Lucie Elliot Putney High School 34.30 11   
103 Mara Venter Guildford High School 34.25 12   
116 Fran Gooding Putney High School 34.05 13   
129 Virginia Gastaldi British School of Brussels 33.90 14 = 
110 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic School 33.90 14 = 
120 Eleanor Surrey Sr Helen's & St Katharine's 33.00 16   
121 Sophia Strong Sr Helen's & St Katharine's 32.15 17   
115 Ines Kirdar Smith Putney High School 32.05 18   
122 Maia Martin Sr Helen's & St Katharine's 31.75 19   
128 Austeja Bolcskei British School of Brussels 31.65 20   
119 Darcey Garrett Ryan Sr Helen's & St Katharine's 31.60 21   
126 Mihika Samavedam British School of Brussels 31.30 22   
127 Callia Girouard British School of Brussels 29.95 23   
132 Lilia Stredwick Tormead 27.80 24   
131 Annabelle Davey Tormead 27.60 25   
109 Grace Barker Royal Masonic School 25.65 26   
108 Eloise Taylor Royal Masonic School 24.65 27   
114 Willow Scales Putney High School 24.35 28   
133 Lyra Guise Tucker Tormead 18.70 29   
101 Charlotte Hampson Guildford High School 17.50 30   
105 Elena Thompson Guildford High School 16.55 31   
107 Hannah Payette  Royal Masonic School 16.00 32   
113 Yasmin Dhillon Putney High School 7.95 33   

 

 

UNDER 15   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Tormead 187.10 1 
Guildford High School 175.53 2 
Royal Masonic School 173.20 3 
Putney High School 173.05 4 
Sr Helen's & St Katharine's 165.55 5 
British School of Brussels 158.70 6 

 


